LINCOLN BINNS...UNIOBOX 3 DATASHEET...LINCOLN BINNS...UNIOBOX 3 DATASHEET...U3PDF 16/09/15
Silver or black anodized combination extruded and sheet aluminium box to take circuit boards of width
100mm, 128mm, 160mm and 220mm and length 80mm, 120mm, 160mm and 220mm.
The box comprises a pair of extruded aluminium sides of height 120mm which accept an aluminium top and
bottom plate to form a box section.  Front and rear plates are fixed into the side extrusions with self tapping
screws to form the enclosure and retain the top and bottom plates. The maximum height of components on a
board mounted in the bottom slot is 95mm.  The enclosure could be used as a back box for a 3U 19” rack front.
The box features plenty of height relative to its width and is suitable for higher components like transformers, or

Extrusion
Length
Order Code
Black
Order Code
Silver
100 x 80 104 80 U3B-104x080 U3S-104x080
100 x 120 104 120 U3B-104x120 U3S-104x120
100 x 160 104 160 U3B-104x160 U3S-104x160
100 x 220 104 220 U3B-104x220 U3S-104x220
128 x 80 132 80 U3B-132x080 U3S-132x080
128 x 120 132 120 U3B-132x120 U3S-132x120
128 x 160 132 160 U3B-132x160 U3S-132x160
128 x 220 132 220 U3B-132x220 U3S-132x220
160 x 80 160 80 U3B-164x080 U3S-164x080
160 x 120 160 120 U3B-164x120 U3S-164x120
160 x 160 160 160 U3B-164x160 U3S-164x160
160 x 220 160 220 U3B-164x220 U3S-164x220
220 x 80 220 80 U3B-224x080 U3S-224x080
220 x 120 220 120 U3B-224x120 U3S-224x120
220 x 160 220 160 U3B-224x160 U3S-224x160
Carrier  size
mm
Order Code
100 x 80 CN-100080
100 x 120 CN-100120
100 x 160 CN-100160
100 x 220 CN-100220
128 x 80 CN-128080
128 x 120 CN-128120
128 x 160 CN-128160
128 x 220 CN-128220
160 x 80 CN-160080
160 x 120 CN-160120
160 x 160 CN-160160
160 x 220 CN-160220
220 x 80 CN-220080
220 x 120 CN-220120
UnioBox3 Order Codes:
LINCOLN BINNS...UNIOBOX 3 DATASHEET...LINCOLN BINNS...UNIOBOX 3 DATASHEET...U3PDF 16/09/15
Lincoln Binns Ltd. Oakendene Estate, Cowfold, West Sussex RH13 8AZ, UK